
 

 

 

 

Academic Calendar 2023/2024 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

UCP – 

Lisbon 

Campus 

National 

Calendar 

Monday, 4 September Academic Year begins (all classes must start 
by 1 October) 

Thursday, 5 October National Holiday 

Wednesday, 18 October 2023/2024 Academic Year Opening Ceremony and 
Class of 2023 National Diploma Ceremony  
 

Friday, 20 October International Student Day (Braga) 

Friday, 27 October Meeting of the Board of Trustees of UCP 

Wednesday, 1 November National Religious Holiday 

Friday, 1 December National Holiday 

Friday, 8 December National Religious Holiday 

Wednesday, 20 December Last day of classes before Christmas break 

Tuesday, 26 December University closed (Christmas) 

Tuesday, 2 January University closed (New Year) 

Wednesday, 3 January Classes Resume 

Thursday, 1 February Meeting of the Board of Trustees of UCP 

Thursday, 1 February UCP National Day Ceremony  (doctoral diplomas and 
insignia award) 

Sunday, 4 February National Day of UCP 

Tuesday, 13 February Carnival Holiday 

Wednesday, 28 February Open Day 

Friday, 22 March Meeting of the Board of Trustees of UCP 

Friday, 22 March Last day of classes before Easter break 

Thursday, 28 March to Monday, 1 
April 

University closed (Easter break) 

Monday, 8 April Classes Resume 

 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 

UCP – 

Lisbon 

Campus 

National 

Calendar 

Thursday, 25 April National Holiday 

Wednesday, 1 May National Holiday 

Friday, 17 May Meeting of the Board of Trustees of UCP 

Thursday, 30 May Religious Holiday (Corpus Christi) 

Monday, 10 June National Holiday 

Wednesday, 31 July End of the Academic Year 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Main Campus 
- Lisbon 

Local 
Events 

Wednesday, 18 October Mass of the Holy Spirit 

Thursday, 19 October  FCH Diploma Award Ceremony (Undergraduate)  

Friday, 20 October FCH Diploma Award Ceremony (Master’s) 

Friday, 27 October FT Diploma Award Ceremony (Undergraduate and 
Master’s) 

Saturday, 4 November FCEE Diploma Award Ceremony (Undergraduate and 
Master’s) 

Friday, 10 November IEP Diploma Award Ceremony (Undergraduate and 
Master’s) 

Friday, 10 November Meeting of the Campus Council 

Tuesday, 21 November ELFD Diploma Award Ceremony (Undergraduate and 
Master’s) 

Thursday, 30 November ICS Diploma Award Ceremony (Undergraduate and 
Master’s) 

Thursday, 14 December Christmas Mass 

Thursday, 14 December Christmas Party for faculty and staff 

Thursday, 14 March Easter Mass 

Friday, 10 May Meeting of the Campus Council 

Thursday, 13 June Lisbon Municipal Holiday 



 

 

 

 
   

 
 
 

Porto 

Local 
Events 

Wednesday, 8 November Diploma Award Ceremony (Undergraduate) 

Friday, 24 November Diploma Award Ceremony (Master’s) 

Wednesday, 13 December Christmas Mass and Dinner 

Monday, 24 June Porto Municipal Holiday 

  

 
 
 

Braga 

Local 
Events 

Monday, 11 September Academic Year begins 

Saturday, 25 November Diploma Award Ceremony (Undergraduate and 
Master’s) 

Thursday, 14 December Christmas Mass 

Wednesday, 29 May End of Academic Year Mass 

Monday, 24 June Braga Municipal Holiday 

  

 
Viseu 

Local 
Events 

Thursday, 21 September Viseu Municipal Holiday 

Wednesday, 11 October Mass of the Holy Spirit 

Wednesday, 13 December Christmas Mass 

Saturday, 11 November Diploma Award Ceremony (Undergraduate and 
Master’s) 

 


